

**Bid Tab**  
**Township Project Name**  
**3.11.25**

**Road 11C from Napoleon Corp to Road O**

Length: 6355 Feet or 1.2 Mile(s)  
 Width: 22 Feet (Approx. 15595 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)  
 Type: ODOT Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving		Henry W Bergman	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	1560	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,240.00
2	823	217	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 210.00	\$ 45,570.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 43,183.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 43,834.00
3	823	542	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 210.00	\$ 113,820.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 107,858.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 109,484.00
4	254	200	S.Y.	Pavement Planing ( 20' milled including radius)	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
<b>Estimate Total</b>						<b>\$ 174,570.00</b>		<b>\$ 162,841.00</b>		<b>\$ 172,058.00</b>

**Road O from Road 11C to US 6 (includes old Road O)**

Length: 12425 Feet or 2.35 Mile(s)  
 Width: 22 Feet (Approx. 30470 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)  
 Type: ODOT Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving		Henry W Bergman	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	3140	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,420.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,560.00
2	823	436	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 210.00	\$ 91,560.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 86,764.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 88,072.00
3	823	1093	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 210.00	\$ 229,530.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 217,507.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 220,786.00
4	254	170	S.Y.	Pavement Planing ( 20' milled including radius)	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00
5	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
<b>Estimate Total</b>						<b>\$ 341,110.00</b>		<b>\$ 321,221.00</b>		<b>\$ 333,768.00</b>

**Road 15 from US 6 to Road S**

Length: 11725 Feet or 2.22 Mile(s)  
 Width: 20.5 Feet (Approx. 26960 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)  
 Type: ODOT Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving		Henry W Bergman	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	2700	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,800.00
2	823	375	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 210.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 74,625.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 75,750.00
3	823	936	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 210.00	\$ 196,560.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 186,264.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 189,072.00
4	254	320	S.Y.	Pavement Planing ( 20' milled including radius)	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,600.00
5	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
<b>Estimate Total</b>						<b>\$ 296,810.00</b>		<b>\$ 275,974.00</b>		<b>\$ 288,722.00</b>

**Bales Road from Westmoreland to Glenwood- City of Napoleon**

Length: 2870 Feet or 0.54 Mile(s)  
 Width: 21.5 Feet (Approx. 6885 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)  
 Type: ODOT Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving		Henry W Bergman	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	690	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,760.00
2	823	351	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 210.00	\$ 73,710.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 78,273.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 70,902.00
3	254	8250	S.Y.	Pavement Planing- 1.5" average depth entire street including bike lane	\$ 3.50	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 16,500.00
4	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 985.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	642	40	LF	24" Stop Line, Type 1	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 220.00
8	642	220	SF	Decorative Crosswalk	\$ 2.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 968.00
9	642	1	EA	Left Turn Arrow	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
10	642	1	EA	Straight/Right Turn Combination Arrow	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
11	642	2	EA	School Symbol Marking	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00
12	642	1	EA	Railroad Symbol Marking with Stop Bar, Type 1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
13	642	5	EA	Bike Path Symbol	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 687.50
14	642	45	LF	Lane Line, Type 1	\$ 1.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 148.50
15	642	1	MI	Edge Line, White, Type 1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00
16	642	0.55	MI	Centerline, Stripe, Double Yellow, Type 1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 907.50
<b>Estimate Total</b>						<b>\$ 111,080.00</b>		<b>\$ 118,413.00</b>		<b>\$ 106,573.50</b>

**Jahns/Bales Road from RR to Napoleon Corp- HCE**

Length: 1900 Feet or 0.36 Mile(s)  
 Width: 22.5 Feet (Approx. 4770 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)  
 Type: ODOT Spec 823

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving		Henry W Bergman	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	480	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,920.00
2	823	199	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 210.00	\$ 41,790.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 44,775.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 40,198.00
3	254	4745	S.Y.	Pavement Planing- 1.5" average depth entire road including bridge	\$ 3.50	\$ 16,607.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 15,421.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,490.00
4	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 985.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 312.50	\$ 312.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	642	28	LF	24" Stop Line, Type 1	\$ 3.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 154.00
8	642	1	EA	Railroad Symbol Marking with Stop Bar, Type 1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
9	642	0.72	MI	Edge Line, White, Type 1	\$ 550.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 554.40
10	642	0.36	MI	Centerline, Stripe, Double Yellow, Type 1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 594.00
<b>Estimate Total</b>						<b>\$ 63,225.00</b>		<b>\$ 66,730.25</b>		<b>\$ 64,740.40</b>

**Road 18 between Road B and Road 17B**

Length: 5290 Feet or 1 Mile(s)  
 Width: 12.75 Feet (Approx. 7540 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)  
 Type: ODOT Spec 823 with Various Pavement Repairs

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving		Henry W Bergman	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	203	150	CY	Excavation 4" depth with material hauled off (various pavement repairs along edge)	\$130.00	\$19,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
2	204	1350	SY	Subgrade Compaction	\$1.50	\$2,025.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,147.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,350.00
3	301	150	CY	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (4" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$320.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 30,300.00
4	407	750	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$2.10	\$1,575.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	823	105	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$210.00	\$22,050.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 21,210.00
6	823	262	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$210.00	\$55,020.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 57,640.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 52,924.00
7	254	190	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$405.00	\$76,950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00
8	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
<b>Estimate Total</b>						<b>\$ 231,660.00</b>		<b>\$ 143,812.50</b>		<b>\$ 128,734.00</b>

**Road M between SR 109 and Road 7**

Length: 10545 Feet or 2 Mile(s)  
 Width: 18.5 Feet (Approx. 21815 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)  
 Type: ODOT Spec 448, with Spec 301 Widening

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Paving		Henry W Bergman	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	203	52	CY	Excavation (0.4' Widening and Mailbox Turnout)	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00
2	204	470	SY	Subgrade Compaction	\$ 1.50	\$ 705.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 587.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 470.00
3	301	52	CY	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (4" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 320.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 10,504.00
4	407	2180	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,720.00
5	823	303	C.Y.	Asphalt intermediate course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 0.5 inches	\$ 210.00	\$ 63,630.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 60,297.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 61,206.00
6	823	757	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 210.00	\$ 158,970.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 150,643.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 152,914.00
7	254	735	S.Y.	Pavement Planing (20' milled including radius)	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,675.00
8	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00